
 

   

                            
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
A great last week of term week here – see news and upcoming dates below! A reminder that 
we are a nut free school so please ensure food items bought in do not contain nuts please. 
 
We wish all a good half term break and we will see students back on Monday 27th October. 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Headteacher’s Bulletin 
Friday 17th October 2025 

https://www.ivanhoe.co.uk/schoolmeals/nut-free-school


    

   

 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



    

   

 
 

 
 
 

 

Ivanhoe Way Focus 
 
Throughout the year in form time, we look at practical ways that the ‘Ivanhoe Way’ can be applied to help 
students achieve and be happy learners. Next term first week we will be focussing on: 
 

 

 
 
 

PSHRE and Wider Personal Development 
 
Please find below information about next week’s topics for PSHRE.  If you have any queries regarding these, 
please contact our subject leader Claire Gee on c.gee@ivanhoe.co.uk.  The curriculum resources for these all 
lessons are available for parents on request. 
 

 
 
What’s Coming Up  
  

Monday 27th October Back to school 
Thursday 30th October Year 7 Disco: Halloween  
Monday 3rd November Poppy Appeal Deadline 
Monday 3rd November-Friday 14th November Year 11 Trial Exams 
Thursday 6th November, 3.20pm-6,20pm Year 8 Parents Evening 
Sunday 9th November House leaders to Ashby Remembrance parade 
Tuesday 11th November Two Minutes Silence: Remembrance Day 
Friday 14th November Children in Need Cake Sale 
Thursday 20th November Year 11 Mock interviews 
Friday 28th November Disaggregated day – School Closed 

  
That’s all for this week – hope the students have a lovely half term. 
 
Mrs Steere – Headteacher 
 

 

 

 

 

Reflect and improve 

mailto:c.gee@ivanhoe.co.uk


    

   

 

 

COMMUNITY NEWS 


